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What is the National Survey of Student Engagement?

First administered in 2000 @ Recognized by all regional

acc;reqlﬂors ag a means to collect
’ ‘ iINndirect evidence of student

L0 leaming.
39 Academic Challenge
| Ko , Learning with Peers
. Q questions | Experiences with Faculty
Campus Environment

Psychometric profile at :

nsse.Indiana.edu/links/data_quality
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--the amount of time and

effort stucents put into their studies

anda other equcationally purooseru/
actvities.

-how the Institution deploys its

resources and organizes the curniculim
anda other learming opportunites.



Comparison groups

Seniors @
N 298 |

61% Female, 58% First—
, ‘ Generation, 51% diverse , ‘
backgrounds

CSU Peers

13 campuses participated:
Pomona, Maritime, Bakersfield,
Channel Islands, Dominguez Hills,
Long Beach, LA, East Bay, Fresno,
Monterey Bay, Northridge,
Sacramento, San Jose

Flrst—tlme UG

= 151
61% Female, 58%
First—Generation,
59% diverse
backgrounds

NSSE 2013

Our last administration
of NSSE



How students spend their fuwe.




Spending time: Stuolyung for class

First—time UG SENIOrS

48%

7% 28% 0% , /
1 5}/}/ 00 19% y

1/

Five orless 6-10hrs 11-15hrs 16 or more Fveor 6-10hrs 11-15hrs 16 0or
hrs less more hrs



Spending time: Assigned reaolung

First—time UG
36%

21% 0%
17%

6%

Very little  Some  About Most Almost all
(10%) (25%)  haf  (75%)  (90%)
(50%)

Senlors

29% 29%

19%

11% i

Very litle Some  About Most Almost all
(10%) (25%)  haf  (75%) (90%)
(50%)
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Spending time: Workung off campins

First—time UG

100%
87%
80%
60%

40%

20% A%, 39,

6%

o

0%
Five or 6—10 hrs 11-15
less hrs

16 or
more hrs

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Seniors

63%

5% 9%

Fveor 6-10hrs 11-15hrs
less

23%

16 or
more hrs



Spending time: Socwalizung, relaxung, efe.

First—time UG SENIors
40% 40% 5
30% 319% 937

30% o 26% 30% .

24% 50% 239,
20% 20% 13%
10% 10%

0% 0%
Fiveor ©6-10hrs 11-15hrs 16 0or Five orless 6-10hrs 11-15hrs 16 or more

less more hrs nrs
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Quadrants

Academic Learning

@ Challenge @ with Peers

Campus
Cnvironment

—Xperiences
with Faculty




When are differences meaningful?

Q\‘HSU significantly higher than CSU
Q HSU significantly lower than CSU




Acaoleye Challenge




Academic Challenge:
Hylher-Ovder Learning

Coursework emphasized “Very much” or “Quite a bit”

100%
81 O/ o) o mHSU = CSU
80% > 8% 8% 76% 4% 73% 4% 719
60%
40%
20%
0%
Applying facts, theories, Analyzing an idea,  Evaluating a point of view, Forming a new idea or
or methods to practical  experience, or line of  decision, or information understanding from
problems or new reasoning in depth by source various pieces of

situations examining its parts information
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Academic Challenge:
Reflectwve and lntegrated Learning

Coursework emphasized “Very much” or “Quite a bit”

100%  889%88% Q Q
80 A) 79% 78 6740/ 75% mHSU = CSU

80% /3%
63% 65% 65% 8@“
60% 5
40%
20%
0%

Connectedideas Combinedideas Leamed something Tried to better Connected your Examined the Included diverse
fromyourcoursesto  fromdifferent  that change the way understand learning to societal strengths and perspectives
your prior experience  courses when you understand an someone else's view problems or issues weaknesses of your

and knowledge completing ISsue or concept by imaging what it OWN VIEWS On a
assignments looks like for their topic or issue

perspective
15



Academic Challenge:
Leairnaing Strategies

Engaged in these practices:--“Very much” or “Quite a bit”

100% 82% 85% 9 mHSU = CSU

o)
28;: oo 62% c9y,  62%
40%
20%
0%
|dentified key Reviewed your notes Summarized what you
Information from after class learned in class or

reading assignments from course materials
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Academic Challenge:
Quantfotwe Reasoning

Coursework emphasized “Very much” or “Quite a bit”

80%
% 54% o )Q “
60% 55% 6 53% 519
’ 44%
40%
20%
0%

Reached conclusions based on Evaluated what others have Used numerical information to
your own analyses of numerical concluded with numerical examine a real—world problem or

information information Issue

mHSU = CSU 17



L earnung w/ Peers
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Learning with Peers:
Collaboratwe Learniung

100%
80% 73% (4% 70%

62% 0
I I 56% 53% 53% 509,

Worked with other  Explained course material Prepared for exams by Asked another student to
students on projects or to one or more students  discussing or working help you understand
assignments through course material course material
with other students

mHSU Csu

60%
40%
20%

0%
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Learning with Peers:
Ducwssionsy witiv Duwverse Otivers

Percentage of students who indicated “Very often” or “Often”

100% o oo .
- 82% 81% 81% 769, 5530, 73% ﬁ63%
60% 49%

40%
20% I
0%

People of arace or People from an People with religious People with political
ethnicity other than your economic background beliefs other than your  views other than your
own other than your own own own

20






Experiences with Faculty:
Stuwdent-Facundty Interaction

60% 47% iy . Q

40% 8%, 32% 33% 319%

W HSU Csu

&

24%
20%

0%
Talked about career plans Discussed course topics, Discussed your academic  Worked with faculty on
with a faculty member  ideas, or concepts with a performance with a faculty  activities other than
faculty member outside of member coursework
class



Experiences with Faculty:

Effectwve Teachung Practiuces

Percentage of students who indicated how often the instructor has “Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

100% S
83 %) 81 % 80% 76% 78% 77% mHSU =CSU

80%
61% 60% 60% 61%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Clearly explained course Taught course sections  Used examples or  Provided feedback on a Provided prompt and
goals and requirements  in an organized way illustrations to explain  draft or work in progress detailed feedback on
difficult points tests or completed
assignments
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On a scale of 1

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

61%

Faculty

Campus Environment:

Quality of lnferactiony

57% 57%

51%
I I I I

Students

56‘7

Academic
Advisors

"Poor” to 7— “Excellent” — percentage responding 6 or 7

43 /° 39%

Student services
staff

43/" 37%

Other
administrative
staff
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Campus Environment:

Supportwe Envuwr

How often the institution emphasized “Very much” or “Quite a bit” 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
mHSU = CSU 70('y
Using learing support services (tutoring services, writing center, etc.) 6 4‘7 ?
(0]
» | 69%
Providing support to help students succeed academically 69‘7
(0]
. 5 . I 0/ ©
Providing opportunities to be involved socially 6?; A)
62%
Providing support for your overall well-being (recreation, health care, 59%
counseling, etc.) 65%
Encouraging contact among students from diff. backgrounds (soc., [ GGG 5506
racial/eth., relig., etc.) 63%
| | | | ey 53%
Attending events that address important social, economic, or political issues 450/
(@]
Attending campus activities and events (performing arts, athletic events, G /06
etc.) 49%

I /%

Helping you manage your non—academic responsibilities (work, family, etc.) 3 8% -
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HIGH IMPACT PRACTICE (HIP): considerable time and effort, facilitate learning
outside of the classroom, require meaningful interactions, encourage
collaboration, & include frequent and substantial feedback

HIP First Year  Senior
Learning Community X X
Sernvice Leaming X X
Research w Faculty X X
Internship or Fleld Experience X
Study Abroad X
Culminating Senior Experience X



~or every €N seniors: -

a!& e g AR
& =

NIne participated in at least one HIP.

!



“or every £€IN seniors:-

"
| N4

\ |

Eight participated in two or more HIPs.



HSU students VS CSU in HIP participation

I 71 %68%
60%
. 36%
20%
0%
o‘&é@
e



Knowledge, Skills, and Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Writing clearly and effectively Thinking critically and analytically

Speaking clearly and effectively

63%
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Knowledge, Skills, and Personal Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Solving complex, real—

world problems
00%

Working effectively w/ others

/3%

Acquiring job— or work—

related skills 6 6 %
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Knowledge, Skills, and Personal

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of:-+ %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Understanding people

2%

Development

Developing/clarifying a code

Being an informed citizen

64%

of values & ethics 6 5 %

34



Satistaction and Choice

How would you evaluate your Would you choose HSU again?

overall experience? 8 2 % 8 2 %

“Good “ or “Excellent” “Probably or definitely Yes”

35



Coming attractions
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